Name in Record
Earl Blackburn
Edna Blackburn
John L. DeVoss
Earl Blackburn
Edna Blackburn
Chalmer Barkley
Jan Blackburn
Earl Blackburn
Edna Blackburn
Jan Blackburn
Dr. Zwick

Dr. John Spaulding

John L. DeVoss
Earl Blackburn
Earl Blackburn
Edna Blackburn
John L. DeVoss
Jan Blackburn
Edna Blackburn
Edna Blackburn
John L. DeVoss

Guardianship of Earl Blackburn 1957 - 1961

Reason for Being in Record

Ward; An incompetent residing at Richmond State Hospital
Guardian; submits current report

Received payment for attorney fees

Ward; residing at Richmond State Hospital, Richmond, Indiana
Guardian; submits current report

Received payment for new home

Son of Edna Blackburn; received payment for allowance
Ward; residing at Richmond State Hospital, Richmond, Indiana
Guardian; submits current report

Received payment for monthly allowance

Received payment for medical fees

Received payment for dentistry fees

Notary Public

Died

Ward

Guardian; submits final report

Received payment for attorney fees

Received payment for monthly allowance

Named executrix of will of Earl Blackburn, dated April 19, 1950
Requests to be released as from guardianship

Notary Public

Date of Record
April 9, 1957

April 29, 1958

April 16, 1960

Feb. 6, 1961
March 18, 1961

March 18, 1961



APR 9~ %51

@MSM

. Agams Co.
c“c(i‘:cu\t Court

STATE OF INDIANA) IN:THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT
. TERM, 1957. .

Cau#é No{ 1665“

8s:
COUNTY OF ADAMS ) NS
A bl R \ YR o0

JIN TH# MATTHR-OP-THE GUARDIANSHIP guar dxEh arther 8
OF EARL BLACKBURN GUARDIAN'S CURRBNT REPORT

TO THE HONORABLE MYLES F. PARRISH, JUUGE QF THE ADAMS CIRCUIT

COURT: ' S i Pk 4 i TR ~
The undersigned guardian of Farl Blackburn, respectfully

submits the following her current report of said trust. I am

chargeable with the following amounts:

LR 3 h oA Rl o { R o i

L. Compensation from Veterans Administration ‘
- "'Aug.1956 to March 1957 @66.15 per month  $' 463.05

2.Richmond State Hospital, refund 36.68
‘3. Home Telephone Co., dividend 10.00
4. Quaker Oats Company, dividend 1.50
5. General Electric, disability insurance 221.00
6. General Telephone Co., dividend " B &)
Total $.735.36

I also clzim the following credits for sums by me laid

out and expended in said guardianship as shown by wvouchers filed

herewith: 1. RS
1. Richmond State Hospital, care of ward . Gl 2330400
2. Begun's Clothing Store, clothing for ward 26.70
3. Richmond State Hospital, canteen fund .. .- .20.00
4. Richmond State Hospital, care of ward 130.00
3. Treasurer of Adams Co., real estate tax « .. 32.50
6. Clerk of Adams Circuit Court, court cost 28.50

7:‘Jahn:L. DeVoss, Leﬁal.&ervice_rendered in
all }e al grégee ings ielatxve to the
zsgg ntmen ot a guardian and f:iing of

ent repor 30.00
8. Bank charges 47.00
9. Edna Blackburn, uardian fee ik et
Total $ 453.23

o oo 1 RECAPITULAT ION ik

Total charges $ 735.36

© .. Total credits 453.23

Vg BALANCE v $.282.23.

Said guardian further shows to the Court that the above

balance of $282.13 is in a checking account in the Pirst State
Bank, Decatur, Indiana.



Said guardian further suows that she has on file @
surety bond in the sum of § /00 0. gg with _F _Q_ﬁ(,rq e PLEPLS, T
AR HAQ&M,LQ___ as surety, and said guardian further sliows

to the Court that said wargd is conflned to the R;chmond State

Hospital at Richmond, Indiana, and that said guardian is reqﬁired
to expendlthe sum of $10.00 per week for the care and support of
said ward. , Vi

Said guardian now asks that this account may be approved
that she as'such‘guardian be authorized to continue to expeﬁd
funds hecesﬂaty for the care of‘said*Watd, and that said trust

be continued,'

STATE QF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF ADAMS )

¢ A Edna Blackburn, guardian of Earl Blackburn swear that
the foregoing repcrt contains a full and true account of ail
monies with which | am chargeable with, as well as all monies

laid out and expended, and all statements contained therein are

true and correct, so help me God,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of April, 1957

My Commission Expires:

May 23, 1958 ' Notary Pubiic



STATRE OF INDIANA)

COUNTY

S8:
OF ADAMS }

IN THE MATTER OF THE GUARDIANSHIP'

OF EARL BLACKBURN
TO THE HONORABLE MYLES F.:PARRISH, JUDGE OF'THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT:

O IN THE AQAMS («IRCUI@7

APRTIGRR, 19§s9 1959
‘ZZEEEJﬁé)quﬂfig;

GUARDIAN'S CURRENT REM

‘The undersignéd‘guafdian'of Barl Blackburn, respeétfuliy

submits the folloWiﬁg her current report of said trust. I am

chargeable with the following amounts°

LA e
TR

“1.'Balance 'as of Apf&l 3 1987 -

2. Compensation from VA, April 3, 1957 .

3. Sale of home, down pavment Apr11 18, 1957
4., Quaker Uats Company, dividend A b
5. Compansation from VA,  May 3, 19057

6. Metro Life Insurance . .

7. Compensation from VA, June“3, 1957

8. Compensation from VA JU1Y. §,. 1937

9. Compensation from JA Aug. 6, 1957

10. Final payment on home

11. Compensation from VA, Sept. 4, 1957

12. Compensation from VA, vy, [, 3957

13. Compensation from VA, HNov. v 19T

14. Compensation from VA, Dec. v .2 9AT

15. Compensation from VA, Jar., ~, 1958

16. Compensation from VA, Feb. 1, 1958

17. Metrolife Insurance ;

18. Compensation from VA, March 3, 1958

ULt o218

.. 69.28

2,250.00

1.50

66.15
105.00
66.15

69,28

67.65

4,500.00
66.15
69.28
67.65
66,15
69.28
07.65

110.50
66.15

Total ieceipts $ 8059.95

I also claim the following credits for sums by me laid out

and expended in said guardianship as shown by vouchers filed

herewith:

1. Richmond State Hoqp;tal E.Blackburn mainten. $

2.
34
4.
3.
6.
;g
B
9.
10.
h i
12,
13.

Chalmer Barkley, on new home
Jan Blackburn,
Richmond State Hospital, maintenance
Suttles Company, surety bond

Stamps for real estate sale

Jan Blackburn, August allowance
Abstract for new and old home

Jan Blackburn, Sept. allowance
Clothes for flarl Blackburn

Chalmer Barkley, on new home

Jan Blackburn, Oct. allowance
Richmond State Hospital, maintenance
Fall taxes on real estate

Jan Blackburn, Nov. allowance

. Jan Blackburn, Dec. allowance
. Clothes for Barl Blackburn
. Jan Blackburn, Jan. allowance

Richmond State Hospital, maintenance

. Gross income for sale of home

Jan Blackburn, Feb. allowance

- Jan Blackburn, March allowance
. Bank charges

Total

son's allowance, 3 mos.

7/3

130,00
2250.00
60.00
130.00
10.00
7.70
20.00
109.87
20.00
7.50
4500.00
20.00
130.00
107.44
20.00
20.00
22.50
20.00
130.00
86.25
20.00
20.00
1,46

$7842.72



S Riois o patindisdoitinm il S gl o oo S0 SR N gy

Total charges PR $ 8059.95
Total cred ts LR B TS 19

B«LANCB YRR Ly e

Said guardian further shows to tre Court that the above
balance of 5217 23 is in a checking account in the F1rst State

Bank, Decatur, Indiana.

Said guardian further shows that she has on file a surety

‘bond in the sum of /oa‘z L wath Dﬁil‘b) KJ)FP_L]‘ £ 0

MAL hawD  as surety, and said guardian further s .ows to the

Court that said ward is confined to the Richmond State Hospital

at Richmond, Indxana, and that said guardian is required to

OF

expend the sum of 3$10.00 per week for the are and support of said

ward. ‘
Said guardian now asks that this account may be approved
that she as such guardian be authnrized to CDntlan to expend

funds necessary for the care of said ward, and that said trust

be continued.

STATE OF INDIANA, County of Adams, ss:

I HEdna Biackburn, guardian of Barl Blackburn, swear that
the foregoing revort ?cntains,a fulland true account of ail
monies with which I am éhargéable with, as well as ail menies
laid out and éxpended, and ali Sfatements Contained therein ate

true and correct,‘so help meGod,

~ Subscribed and aworn to before me. th;s L day of April, 1958

My Commxssion Bxplres.

Notary PubliC'




STATE OF INDIANA ~2« IN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT

COUNTY OF ADAMS, 88: APRIL TERM, 1960

RS surety, ang sdd guardian further sbhows o dthe Court
IN THR, MATTER OF. THE, . o 110 CAUSE #1665 Wwspital at Richmond,
GUARDJA§§HJP”0’¥“~ ved & "puardian GHAB+HAN}SQCHRRENGEB3PGRI S

BARL;BgAGKPURyéﬁ for the care and

RYS HOwW At ¢ T A0CBuURY mMAeY Dhe ab
The undetsigned guardian of harl Blackburn, respectfully
ardian be avthoriged to centinue to g2Xpena
submits tbe following her current report of said trust:
funds nece rgnary K & & ik
She is chargeable with the f0110w1ng.
.1.4

1 Balance of account brought forward as of April 11, 1959 - $224.75
2. Compensaticon from Veterans Admin ration,
1959, including April 1, 1960 g; 66.d6.per - g%:ﬁn;,émeA 4793 ,80
6 pt

that aadd trust

£ Soc1a1 Security from May 1, 19 including
1960 @ $111.00 per month TOtal $12§3.00
- Shéhci;im;rcredit for tihe following sums by her laid out and
p;peﬁded“;n“:;;dvgﬁ@rd1anship as shown_bv{:?uchets filed nerew1th.
idag Blackbarn, nardian ol 8y gckburn pwear t

May 4, 1959 Ck.#106. Jan Blackburn, monthly nllowance $20. 00

the *(r‘». . 107, BEdoa Blackburn, household .expense 100,00
June 1, "™ " 108, jJan.& Edna Blackburn,allowance 120.00
Julﬂzl‘ "otn ¥03309 Richmend.State ﬁespttalgﬂanlzﬂnzn; 130,00
Juely 19." " 110, Jan.& Edna Blackburn, allowance 120.00

Wit m“( 4x' “(wﬁ lonBreil. sFo Swieok: fovunfatued tierein ard.00
" .y, ® " 112, Suttles Co. Guardian's bond 10,00
Aug,, ;,;"npf?ﬂ 113, Jan. ¥ BdnacBlackburn,allowance 120.00
Sept, 1 " 114, Jan & Edga‘ilackbugg,t;ltoygnce 120, 88
” % i, " 115. Dr.John Spailding, Dentis v
e DU BRI " 116. Jan & Edna Blucﬁgerﬁwﬁiwian;gxiﬂ%f1!@“99”“4 4
CHRRY ST, " 117, Richmond State Hospital (Earl) 313.95
Nov, 1 " " 118, Jan & Edna Blackburn, allowance 75.00
Deguskrin®s oo™ 29451 Jan &-Edna B&alhhurn,gallaw&nce, v 1,75900 .
i 19, " " 120, Clothes for Barl - : 13.335
Jan.1,1960 " 121. jJan & Barl Blackbugy 11o:$§c§”q‘ 0.00
e " "™ 122, Richmond State Hospit¥i.(Barl) “\/ L &7
Feb. 1 e " 123, Jan & Edna Blackbur allowance 100 00
Max. ¢ Zaiz{aia“ #3124 0Adams County Ireas. taxes lotary 124702
Ape. 6%, "04a" 125. Richmond State Hospital (Barl) 313.95
Bank service charges for vear 2.23
RECAPITULATION
Total charges $§,gig.gg
Total credits .
BALANCE - §I5§.§§

Said guardian further shows to the Court that the above
balance of $132.88 is in a checking account in the Pirst State Bank

~ Decatur, Indiana.

Said Guardian further shows that she has on file a surety bond

in the sum of $£1000.00 with Fidelity & Deposit Company of Moot a ...



—2—

as surety, and said guardian further shows to the Court that
said ward is confined to the Richmond State Hospital at Richmond,
Indiana, and that said guardian is required to expend the sum of
$24.15 per week for the care and support of said ward.

Said Guardian now asks that this account may be approved
and that she as such guardian be authorized to continue to expend

funds necessary for the care of said ward, and that said trust

& dnu Bleohbir

be continued,

State of Indiana,
County of Adams, SS:

I, Edna Blackburn, guardian of EarlBlackburn, swear that
the foregoing report contains a full and true account of all
monies with which I am chargeable, as well as all monies laid

out and expended, and all statements contained therein are

éMM/

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /{ day of April, 1960.

AL X

My commission expires: Notary Public.
May 23, 1962.

true and correct, so help me God,




<ff?%;éﬁ;'

STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF ADAMS, S8S:

IN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT
APRIL TERM, 1960

IN THE MATTER OF THE
GUARDIANSHID OF -

EARL BLACKBURN

GUARDIAN' S CURRENT REPORT

I g:
APR 18 1989 D

@MD&'

enmum

John L. DeVoss, Attorney



STATE OP INIIANA IN THR ADAﬂ& CIRLUIT CtbRr
Bt W AnEES PR TRAE  sQO
OﬁuNTY OP APAMS, %uz FE&RLARY THRM 1961
A g o AN OB RS R 5 i A

Iv ThE uarrrn 0° *zn
o liboredt th the IONISE WSS the Ast e

GUﬁRPIANSHIP OF
f;GUAMBIAH‘s FINAL REFORT.

ARL BLACXEURN.
TO HONORABLE MYLHES P, PARRISH, JUD€B OF TPB A!MM& LIRQUIT COURT:
Thq undorsigncd, Guardlan nf ﬁarl Blackburn, reupe»tfully shows

to the Court tbat hct nard dzcd . resiaentﬁof Aaama Louuty, indzana
5 UK g (SR ¢ o ! :

on Pebruary 6 1961, gnd agid buutdian teapectfully submitﬁ the

iy Sfue & § . il
folxowing het final acttlemt f funds teceived fron the Vetetanl

% ) Phae BE B N )
Administratmon and Socinl becurityz

L} i *‘? bad 14 LW @ % 1A ' ‘ 2
aa{d &unxdiau is chargcable with the following sums:
1. Bmlance a8 $ own by repart filed April 18, 1960 $132,.88
2. Compensation received from Veterans Adminiatratinu
from May X860 to Februsry 1961, incln&iva at

$66,15 per month TURE A1 .001,50
3. Socisl Security from May 1960 to Pcbrunxy 1061,

inclusive at $111,00 per month . s 1110,00

Total receipts : 1904 ,38

_She cla:ma czedat for the following sums. bynhn: lnad

Wty Yige

olit and exptnded in said Guardisnsbip, as showa by the

vouchers filed Lerewith:

Check #126 - 4/12/60~ John DeVoss, Attorney $29.00
127 - 5/7/60 - Bdna & Jan Blackburn, allowance 200,00
128 - 6/7/60 - Bdna & Jan Blackburn, " 50,00
129 - 7/2/60 - Bdna % Jan Blackburn, " 50.00
130 - 7/7/60 - Richmend Hospital, for ward 313.95
131 -~ 7/25/60- Guardian bond ptemiun 16,00
132 - 9/7/60 -~ Edna & Jan Blackburn, allowance 65,00
133 - 10/5/60- Richmond !iogpital, for ward 313.95
134 -~ 12/6/¢0~ Edna &% Jan Blackhurn, allowance 300,00

135- 1 /% /61 - Personal taxes feor Ward 26,44
136 -~ 1/10/¢1- Richmond liospital, for ward 313,95
137 = 2/14/61~ Richmond lospitai, for ward(final) 127 .65

Bank service charges RS £
Total expenditures $1,802.04
RECAPITULATIONS.
Total receipts $1904,38

Total expenditures 168%,04
Balance : o



Said Cuardiaen now asks that this account may be approved,
that she may be released from said trust and that the assets in
her hands may be delivered to the Executrix of the bstate of Harl

Biackburn, deceased, and for all furtier relief in the premises,

E&nd"%lackbnrn. Guardian.
State of Indiana, County of Adams, 55:

1, lLdna Blackburn, Guardian of Earl Blackburn, swear that the
foregoing report contains a full, true and correct account of all
monies with which I am chargeable as well ac alli menies laid out
and expended and that all statements contained therein are true

and correct, so help me God,.

Tdna Dlackburn, wuaraian.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Mareh, 1961,

My commission expires: Notary rublic,
May 23, 1962



No. 1665

STATE CF INDIANA

COUNTY OF ADAMS, SS:

IN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT
FEBRUARY TERM, 1961

IN THE MATTER OF THE
GUARDIANSHIP OF

EARL BLACKBURN

GUARDIAN'S FINAL REPORT

John L, DeVoss, Attorney



STATE OF INDIANA iN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT
COUNTY OF ADAMS, SS: FEBRUARY THERM, 1961

IN THE MATTER OF THE
CAUSE #1665

P LA TR PINAL REPORT OF GUARDIAN OF
EARL BLACKBURN, FUNDS OTHER THAN VETERANS ADMIN®
ISTRATION AND SCCTYAL SBCURITY.

The undersigned, Guardian of Barl Blackburn, respectfully
shows to the Court that her ward died a resident of Adams County,
Indiana on February 6, 1961, and said Guardian respectfully submits
the following her final settlement of fumds in her possession, other
than that received from the Veterans Administration and Social Security.

S8aid Cuardian shows to the €ourt that she has a balance in a
checking account in the First State Bank, Decﬁtur, Indiana, in the
sum of $135.,78 and the sum of $9,464.36 in Account #25628 in the
Pirst Pederal Sevings and Loan Associaticn, Ft, Wayne, Indiara.

Said Guardian further shows to the Court that she Was named
Executrix in the Last Will and Testament of Earl Blackburn and further
that under the terms of said will the entire estate of said ward was
devised to her, which will was dated April 19, 1950, and pricr to the
time said ward had been declared an incompetent,

WHEREPORE said Guardian prays that this account may be approved;
that she may be released from her trust and that the assets in her
hands be delivered to the Executrix of the Estate of Barl Blackburn,

deceased, and for all further relief in the premises.

Edna Blac

burn, wuirdzan.
State of Indiana, County of Adams, SS:

I, Hdna Blackburn, Guardian of Farl Blackburn, swear that the
foregoing report contains a full, true and correct account of all
monies with which I am chargeable as well as 211 monies laid out and
expended and that all statements céntained therein are true and

correct, so help me God,
Cdcs (e fotrine,
Edna Blackburn, Guardian.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of March, 1961,

My commission expires:
May 23, 1962 S 7



#1665

STATE OF INDIANA

CCUNTY OF ADAMS, SS:

IN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT

FEBRUARY TERM, 1961

IN THE MATTER OF THE
GUARDIANSHIP OF

EARL BLACKBURN.

FINAL REPORT OF GUARDIAN

OF FUNDS OTHER THAN VETERANS
ADMINISTRATICN AND SCCIAL
SECURITY.

INBISINE:
APR 1 - 1961 Dw

@Jﬂj s \:.7,«,()"5{?’;:

Clerk, Adams Co.
Circuit Court

John L. DeVoss, Attorney



STATE CF INDIANA IN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT

COUNTY OF ADAMS, SS: FEBRUARY TERM, 1961
IN THE MATTER OF THE CAUSE #1665
GUARDIANSHIP CF SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT TO

FINAL SETTLEMENT.
EARL BLACKBURN

Comes now, I'dna Blackburn Guardian of Harl Blackburn, and
reports to the Court that as shown by the order of this Court
heretofore made, that she is chargeable with a balance of money
in the sum of $9702,48; that according to the terms of said order
of distribution by this Court she has made distribution and delivered
possessioen of said balance to the Executrix of the Fstate of Earl
Blackburn, deceased, and that she files with this report and receipt
showing such distribution and delivery of the property.

WhereforEQS;id Guardian prays the Court that cn the filing of
this Supplemental report that the same may be approved and that she

be discharged from her said trust.

Edna Blackburn.,

Subscribed and sworn te before me this day of s 19684

Notary Public.
My commission expires:

May 23, 1962



#1665

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF ADAMS, SS:

IN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT
FEBRUARY TERM, 1961

IN THE MATTER OF THE
GUARDIANSHIP OF

EARL BLACKBURN

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT TO
FINAL SETTLEMENT

John L. DeVoss, A,torney



	Guardianship of Earl Blackburn  1957 - 1961.pdf
	Sheet2

	PTDC1492
	PTDC1493
	PTDC1704
	PTDC1705
	PTDC1913
	PTDC1914
	PTDC1915
	PTDC2040
	PTDC2041
	PTDC2042
	PTDC2043
	PTDC2044
	PTDC2048
	PTDC2049

